
Truman State (2-0) -vs- Christian Brothers (0-4)
2/12/2022 at Memphis, Tenn. (Nadicksbernd Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McKenna,Connor (1-0)
Loss: S. Brumbaugh (0-1)
Save: Missey, Holden (1)
HBP: Wilson, Luke, B. Caughman
PB: None
 
Start: 2:18   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 114   Weather: 38 and cloudy wind N12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Truman State 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 6 5 2
Christian Brothers 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 5 2

Truman State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Murray, Simon cf 2 2 0 0 2 1 1
Roussel, Luke rf 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
Perkins, Brennan lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Owens, Jack dh/1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Missey, Holden 1b/p 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Fromm, Will 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Schneider, Jake c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maloney, Justin ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dean, Tal 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
McKenna,Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilson, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olson,Tucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 5 4 4 6 5

2B: Roussel, Luke (1)
3B: Missey, Holden (1)
SF: Owens, Jack (1)
CS: Perkins, Brennan (1)
HBP: Perkins, Brennan (1)
E: Maloney, Justin (1); Dean, Tal (1)

Christian Brothers 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Fowlkes cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
A. Fernandez 1b 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
K. Castillo ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
K. Voss lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
B. Brocato 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
V. True 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
J. Neese rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
M. Pomper dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    J. Donovan ph/dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
M. McDaniel c 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
S. Brumbaugh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Caughman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 5 4 7 6 10

2B: B. Brocato (1)
HR: A. Fernandez (1)
SB: J. Fowlkes (1)
HBP: V. True (1)
E: K. Castillo (1); V. True (1)

Truman State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McKenna,Connor (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 20 23 4 6 –
Wilson, Luke 0.1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 –
Olson,Tucker 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 –
Missey, Holden (S, 1) 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 –
Totals 5 4 3 7 6 1 0 1 0 27 35 5 9

Christian Brothers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Brumbaugh (L, 0-1) 4.0 3 4 2 3 4 3 0 0 0 14 18 4 3 –
B. Caughman 3.0 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 12 14 6 1 –
Totals 5 6 4 4 6 4 0 1 0 26 32 10 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Truman State - Top of 1st TSU CBU
Murray, S walked. 0 0
Roussel, L walked; Murray, S advanced to second. 0 0
Perkins, B struck out swinging. 0 0
Roussel, L advanced to second; Murray, S advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Owens, J reached on a fielding error by 2b; Roussel, L scored, unearned; Murray, S scored, unearned. 2 0
Missey, H struck out looking. 2 0
Fromm, W reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Owens, J out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 1st TSU CBU
J. Fowlkes reached on a dropped fly by 2b. 2 0
J. Fowlkes stole second. 2 0
A. Fernandez homered to right center, 2 RBI; J. Fowlkes scored, unearned. 2 2
K. Castillo walked. 2 2
K. Voss reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; K. Castillo out at second ss unassisted. 2 2
B. Brocato walked; K. Voss advanced to second. 2 2
V. True grounded out to 2b; B. Brocato advanced to second; K. Voss advanced to third. 2 2
J. Neese flied out to lf. 2 2

Truman State - Top of 2nd TSU CBU
Schneider, J fouled out to c. 2 2
Maloney, J struck out looking. 2 2
Dean, T lined out to cf. 2 2

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 2nd TSU CBU
M. Pomper struck out swinging. 2 2
M. McDaniel walked. 2 2
J. Fowlkes singled down the rf line; M. McDaniel advanced to third. 2 2
A. Fernandez grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; J. Fowlkes out on the play. 2 2

Truman State - Top of 3rd TSU CBU
Murray, S walked. 2 2
Roussel, L doubled down the rf line; Murray, S advanced to third. 2 2
Perkins, B singled to right field, RBI; Roussel, L advanced to third; Murray, S scored. 3 2
Owens, J flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Roussel, L scored. 4 2
Perkins, B out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 2
Missey, H grounded out to 2b. 4 2

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 3rd TSU CBU
K. Castillo struck out looking. 4 2
K. Voss grounded out to 2b. 4 2
B. Brocato grounded out to ss. 4 2

Truman State - Top of 4th TSU CBU
Fromm, W singled up the middle. 4 2
Schneider, J struck out looking. 4 2
Fromm, W advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
Maloney, J grounded out to ss. 4 2
Fromm, W advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 2
Dean, T flied out to lf. 4 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 4th TSU CBU
V. True singled to left field. 4 2
J. Neese flied out to cf. 4 2
M. Pomper struck out looking. 4 2
M. McDaniel fouled out to 1b. 4 2

Truman State - Top of 5th TSU CBU
B. Caughman to p for S. Brumbaugh. 4 2
Murray, S struck out looking. 4 2
Roussel, L struck out swinging. 4 2
Perkins, B hit by pitch. 4 2
Owens, J singled to second base; Perkins, B advanced to second. 4 2
Missey, H tripled to right center, 2 RBI; Owens, J scored; Perkins, B scored. 6 2
Fromm, W popped up to 1b. 6 2

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 5th TSU CBU
J. Fowlkes reached on a fielding error by ss. 6 2
A. Fernandez reached on a fielder's choice to first base; J. Fowlkes out at second 1b to ss. 6 2
K. Castillo singled to center field; A. Fernandez advanced to second. 6 2
K. Voss flied out to rf. 6 2
B. Brocato struck out swinging. 6 2

Truman State - Top of 6th TSU CBU
Schneider, J reached on a throwing error by ss. 6 2
Maloney, J flied out to cf. 6 2
Dean, T out at first c to ss, bunt. 6 2
Schneider, J advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 2
Murray, S flied out to cf. 6 2

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 6th TSU CBU
Wilson, L to p for McKenna, C. 6 2
V. True hit by pitch. 6 2
J. Neese struck out. 6 2
J. Donovan pinch hit for M. Pomper. 6 2
J. Donovan walked; V. True advanced to second. 6 2
M. McDaniel walked; J. Donovan advanced to second; V. True advanced to third. 6 2
Olson,T to p for Wilson, L. 6 2
J. Fowlkes reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; M. McDaniel out at second ss to 2b; J. Donovan
advanced to third; V. True scored. 6 3
J. Fowlkes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 3
A. Fernandez walked. 6 3
K. Castillo flied out to rf. 6 3

Truman State - Top of 7th TSU CBU
Roussel, L walked. 6 3
Perkins, B lined out to lf. 6 3
Owens, J flied out to cf. 6 3
Missey, H flied out to cf. 6 3

Christian Brothers - Bottom of 7th TSU CBU
Owens, J to 1b. 6 3
Missey, H to p. 6 3
/  for Olson,T. 6 3
K. Voss walked. 6 3



B. Brocato doubled down the rf line; K. Voss advanced to third. 6 3
V. True grounded out to 2b, RBI; B. Brocato advanced to third; K. Voss scored. 6 4
J. Neese struck out swinging. 6 4
J. Donovan to dh. 6 4
J. Donovan grounded out to 3b. 6 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


